this Article, or any member of h-i-s- the 
person's immediate household is a director, 
officer, owner, partner, or employee, or 

( 2) 

~ 

Q..:._ of which the legislator and his immediate 
household, either singularly or collectively, 
is a holder of securities worth .t-i¥e fifteen 
thousand dollars ($5,000) ($15,000) or more at 
fair market value as of Decewer 31 of the 
preceding year, or constituting five percent 
(5%) or more of the outstanding stock of such 
enterprise. For purposes of this sub­
subdivision, the term 'business' shall not 
include a widely held investment fund,

[...]

in an aggregate amount of seven thousand five 
hundred dollars ($7,5000) from any associated 
business or combination of associated 
businesses. A pecuniary interest exists in 
any client or customer who pays fees or 
commissions, either individually or 
collectively, of seven thousand five hundred 
dollars ($7,500) or more in the preceding 12 
months to the person, the person's immediate 
household, or an associated 'business. 

c. Receiving, either individually or collectively 
and directly or indirectly, in the preceding 
12 months, gifts or honoraria having an

[...]

f-6+ A list of businesses with which he is associated 
that do business with the State, and a brief 
description of the nature of such business; and 

f-1+ In the case of professional persons and 
associations, a list of classifications of business 
clients which classes were charged or paid two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) or more 
during the previous calendar year for professional 
services rendered by him, his firm or partnership. 
This list need not include the name of the client 
but shall list the type of the business of each 
such client or class of client, and brief

[...]

believe does business with or is regulated by the 
State; 

ill The character and location of all real estate, 
other than the personal residence of the person or 
of a member of the person's immediate household 
that: 
a. 
b. 

c. 

Is located within North Carolina, 
Has a fair market value of fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) or more, and 
Of which the person or any member of the 
person's immediate household has any 
beneficial interest, including an option to 
buy or lease for 10 or more years; provided, 
however, if the person's personal residence is 
a part of a larger tract, the land on which

[...]

collectively, during the preceding calendar 
year compensation that is or will be required 
to be included as taxable income on federal 
income tax returns of the person, the person's 
immediate household, or an associated business 
in an aggregate amount of seven thousand five 
hundred dollars ($7,500) from any associated 
business or combination of associated 
businesses. A pecuniary interest exists in 
any client or customer who pays fees or 
commissions, either individually or 
collectively, of seven thousand five hundred 
dollars ($7,500) or more in the preceding 12 
months to the person, the person's immediate 
household, or an associated business. 

c. Receiving, either individually or collectively 
and directly or indirectly, in the preceding 
12 months, gifts or honoraria having an

[...]

~ A list of businesses with which he is associated 
that do business with the State, and a brief 
description of the nature of such business; and 

f++ In the case of professional persons and 
associations, a list of classifications of business 
clients which classes were charged or paid two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) or more 
during the previous calendar year for professional 
services rendered by him, his firm or partnership. 
This list need not include the name of the client 
but shall list the type of the business of each 

ill 

ill 
ill 

ill 

such client class